

STP-5627 (605)  
 DIELMAN ROAD IMPROVEMENTS  
 2023-10-05 BID TABS

LINE NO.	Pay Item No.	Pay Item Description	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				BYRNE & JONES CONSTRUCTION				RAINERI CONSTRUCTION				SPENCER CONTRACTING				GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION			
			Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Cost	Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Cost	Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Cost	Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Cost	Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Cost
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>																						
1	201-30.00	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	\$ 18,000.00	1	\$ 18,000.00	ACRE	\$ 36,250.00	1	\$ 36,250.00	ACRE	\$ 15,832.32	1	\$ 15,832.32	ACRE	\$ 54,620.00	1	\$ 54,620.00	ACRE	\$ 75,000.00	1	\$ 75,000.00
2	202-20.10	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	LS	\$ 75,000.00	1	\$ 75,000.00	LS	\$ 81,300.00	1	\$ 81,300.00	LS	\$ 95,191.85	1	\$ 95,191.85	LS	\$ 87,898.00	1	\$ 87,898.00	LS	\$ 68,000.00	1	\$ 68,000.00
3	206-10.00	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	CY	\$ 75.00	25	\$ 1,875.00	CY	\$ 77.35	25	\$ 1,933.75	CY	\$ 148.38	25	\$ 3,709.50	CY	\$ 139.61	25	\$ 3,490.25	CY	\$ 35.00	25	\$ 875.00
4	207-20.00	LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2	STA	\$ 1,100.00	26.2	\$ 28,820.00	STA	\$ 775.00	26.2	\$ 20,305.00	STA	\$ 1,000.00	26.2	\$ 26,200.00	STA	\$ 1,778.77	26.2	\$ 46,603.77	STA	\$ 1,000.00	26.2	\$ 26,200.00
5	304-05.04	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE BASE (4 IN. THICK)	SY	\$ 12.00	2,150.8	\$ 25,809.60	SY	\$ 6.89	2,150.8	\$ 14,819.01	SY	\$ 8.69	2,150.8	\$ 18,690.45	SY	\$ 14.15	2,150.8	\$ 30,433.82	SY	\$ 15.00	2,150.8	\$ 32,262.00
6	401-12.07	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BP-1)	TON	\$ 115.00	875.2	\$ 100,648.00	TON	\$ 97.30	875.2	\$ 85,156.96	TON	\$ 115.33	875.2	\$ 100,936.82	TON	\$ 102.97	875.2	\$ 90,119.34	TON	\$ 101.00	875.2	\$ 88,895.20
7	407-10.05	TACK COAT	GAL	\$ 6.00	3,803.12	\$ 22,818.72	GAL	\$ 5.00	634	\$ 3,170.00	GAL	\$ 0.01	634	\$ 6.34	GAL	\$ 0.01	634	\$ 6.34	GAL	\$ 6.50	634	\$ 4,121.00
8	603-99.02	ADJUST TO GRADE WATER VALVE	EA	\$ 500.00	5	\$ 2,500.00	EA	\$ 750.00	5	\$ 3,750.00	EA	\$ 560.00	5	\$ 2,800.00	EA	\$ 120.00	5	\$ 600.00	EA	\$ 500.00	5	\$ 2,500.00
9	604-20.10	ADJUSTING MANHOLE	EA	\$ 800.00	4	\$ 3,200.00	EA	\$ 1,635.00	4	\$ 6,540.00	EA	\$ 1,456.00	4	\$ 5,824.00	EA	\$ 240.00	4	\$ 960.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	4	\$ 6,000.00
10	604-99.02	ADJUST TO GRADE PRIVATE GRATE INLET	EA	\$ 400.00	2	\$ 800.00	EA	\$ 2,725.00	2	\$ 5,450.00	EA	\$ 1,120.00	2	\$ 2,240.00	EA	\$ 350.00	2	\$ 700.00	EA	\$ 350.00	2	\$ 700.00
11	606-10.60	MGS GUARDRAIL	LF	\$ 80.00	38	\$ 3,040.00	LF	\$ 135.00	38	\$ 5,130.00	LF	\$ 140.57	38	\$ 5,341.66	LF	\$ 144.00	38	\$ 5,472.00	LF	\$ 130.00	38	\$ 4,940.00
12	606-10.80	MGS GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR	EA	\$ 1,500.00	1	\$ 1,500.00	EA	\$ 3,030.00	1	\$ 3,030.00	EA	\$ 4,537.27	1	\$ 4,537.27	EA	\$ 3,220.00	1	\$ 3,220.00	EA	\$ 3,800.00	1	\$ 3,800.00
13	606-30.14	TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)	EA	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00	EA	\$ 5,200.00	1	\$ 5,200.00	EA	\$ 8,901.75	1	\$ 8,901.75	EA	\$ 5,520.00	1	\$ 5,520.00	EA	\$ 7,900.00	1	\$ 7,900.00
14	607-99.03	PARCEL 1 NEW PRIVACY FENCE	LF	\$ 90.00	77	\$ 6,930.00	LF	\$ 110.00	77	\$ 8,470.00	LF	\$ 229.60	77	\$ 17,679.20	LF	\$ 100.00	77	\$ 7,700.00	LF	\$ 185.00	77	\$ 14,245.00
15	607-99.03	PARCEL 2 SPLIT RAIL FENCE	LF	\$ 40.00	46	\$ 1,840.00	LF	\$ 92.00	46	\$ 4,232.00	LF	\$ 67.20	46	\$ 3,101.20	LF	\$ 85.00	46	\$ 3,910.00	LF	\$ 52.00	46	\$ 2,392.00
16	607-99.03	PARCEL 3 SPLIT RAIL FENCE	LF	\$ 40.00	22	\$ 880.00	LF	\$ 115.00	22	\$ 2,530.00	LF	\$ 78.40	22	\$ 1,724.80	LF	\$ 105.00	22	\$ 2,310.00	LF	\$ 62.00	22	\$ 1,364.00
17	607-99.03	PARCEL 11 SPLIT RAIL FENCE	LF	\$ 40.00	101	\$ 4,040.00	LF	\$ 115.00	101	\$ 11,615.00	LF	\$ 61.60	101	\$ 6,221.60	LF	\$ 105.00	101	\$ 10,605.00	LF	\$ 48.00	101	\$ 4,848.00
18	607-99.03	PARCEL 12 SPLIT RAIL FENCE	LF	\$ 40.00	187	\$ 7,480.00	LF	\$ 115.00	187	\$ 21,505.00	LF	\$ 59.36	187	\$ 11,100.32	LF	\$ 105.00	187	\$ 19,635.00	LF	\$ 48.00	187	\$ 8,976.00
19	607-99.03	THERMOPLASTIC PEDESTRIAN RAILING (42")	LF	\$ 250.00	14	\$ 3,500.00	LF	\$ 243.00	14	\$ 3,402.00	LF	\$ 397.60	14	\$ 5,566.40	LF	\$ 259.00	14	\$ 3,626.00	LF	\$ 350.00	14	\$ 4,900.00
20	607-99.03	PEDESTRIAN RAILING (42")	LF	\$ 175.00	24	\$ 4,200.00	LF	\$ 216.00	24	\$ 5,184.00	LF	\$ 436.24	24	\$ 10,469.76	LF	\$ 230.00	24	\$ 5,520.00	LF	\$ 190.00	24	\$ 4,560.00
21	608-10.10	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SY	\$ 176.00	113.5	\$ 19,976.00	SY	\$ 97.14	113.5	\$ 11,026.39	SY	\$ 124.23	113.5	\$ 14,000.11	SY	\$ 123.60	113.5	\$ 14,028.60	SY	\$ 120.00	113.5	\$ 13,620.00
22	608-10.12	TRUNCATED DOMES	SF	\$ 27.00	173.0	\$ 4,689.00	SF	\$ 29.97	173.0	\$ 5,184.81	SF	\$ 28.00	173.0	\$ 4,844.00	SF	\$ 21.25	173.0	\$ 3,676.25	SF	\$ 40.00	173.0	\$ 6,920.00
23	608-50.08	PAVED APPROACH, 8 IN.	SY	\$ 88.00	339.6	\$ 29,808.00	SY	\$ 118.64	339.6	\$ 40,279.96	SY	\$ 123.72	339.6	\$ 41,915.31	SY	\$ 146.64	339.6	\$ 49,798.94	SY	\$ 145.00	339.6	\$ 49,242.00
24	608-60.04	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN.	SY	\$ 54.00	1,547.7	\$ 83,575.80	SY	\$ 47.19	1,547.7	\$ 72,840.96	SY	\$ 62.56	1,547.7	\$ 96,924.11	SY	\$ 63.00	1,547.7	\$ 97,505.10	SY	\$ 70.00	1,547.7	\$ 108,339.00
25	609-10.10	CONCRETE CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE S	LF	\$ 33.00	2,340	\$ 77,220.00	LF	\$ 28.87	2,340	\$ 67,555.80	LF	\$ 36.79	2,340	\$ 86,088.60	LF	\$ 39.90	2,340	\$ 93,366.00	LF	\$ 55.00	2,340	\$ 128,700.00
26	609-60.20	FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER	CY	\$ 150.00	10	\$ 1,500.00	CY	\$ 68.15	10	\$ 681.50	CY	\$ 73.36	10	\$ 733.60	CY	\$ 55.78	10	\$ 557.80	CY	\$ 45.00	10	\$ 450.00
27	609-60.30A	FURNISHING TYPE 3 ROCK DITCH LINER	CY	\$ 175.00	11	\$ 1,925.00	CY	\$ 78.00	11	\$ 858.00	CY	\$ 72.80	11	\$ 800.80	CY	\$ 57.82	11	\$ 636.02	CY	\$ 47.00	11	\$ 517.00
28	609-60.42	PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER	CY	\$ 150.00	10	\$ 1,500.00	CY	\$ 76.80	10	\$ 768.00	CY	\$ 122.75	10	\$ 1,227.50	CY	\$ 115.20	10	\$ 1,152.00	CY	\$ 75.00	10	\$ 750.00
29	609-60.43	PLACING TYPE 3 ROCK DITCH LINER	CY	\$ 175.00	11	\$ 1,925.00	CY	\$ 69.25	11	\$ 761.75	CY	\$ 111.59	11	\$ 1,227.49	CY	\$ 115.20	11	\$ 1,267.20	CY	\$ 75.00	11	\$ 825.00
30	609-60.50	BEDDING MATERIAL FOR ROCK DITCH LINER	CY	\$ 400.00	4	\$ 1,600.00	CY	\$ 160.00	4	\$ 640.00	CY	\$ 392.00	4	\$ 1,568.00	CY	\$ 45.00	4	\$ 180.00	CY	\$ 36.00	4	\$ 144.00
31	609-99.03	ASPHALT SWALE	LF	\$ 15.00	187	\$ 2,805.00	LF	\$ 38.00	187	\$ 7,106.00	LF	\$ 28.17	187	\$ 5,267.79	LF	\$ 25.15	187	\$ 4,703.05	LF	\$ 35.00	187	\$ 6,545.00
32	609-99.03	1-1/2" DEPRESSED SEPERATED CURB	LF	\$ 29.00	100	\$ 2,900.00	LF	\$ 41.80	100	\$ 4,180.00	LF	\$ 84.54	100	\$ 8,454.00	LF	\$ 39.90	100	\$ 3,990.00	LF	\$ 70.00	100	\$ 7,000.00
33	613-99.05	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	\$ 100.00	450	\$ 45,000.00	SY	\$ 135.00	450	\$ 60,750.00	SY	\$ 224.00	450	\$ 100,800.00	SY	\$ 135.00	450	\$ 60,750.00	SY	\$ 100.00	450	\$ 45,000.00
34	616-10.05	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	\$ 10.00	512	\$ 5,120.00	SF	\$ 8.10	512	\$ 4,147.20	SF	\$ 8.40	512	\$ 4,300.80	SF	\$ 8.62	512	\$ 4,434.44	SF	\$ 7.50	512	\$ 3,840.00
35	616-10.25	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	EA	\$ 26.00	80	\$ 2,080.00	EA	\$ 26.00	80	\$ 2,080.00	EA	\$ 26.88	80	\$ 2,150.40	EA	\$ 27.60	80	\$ 2,208.00	EA	\$ 24.00	80	\$ 1,920.00
36	616-10.30	TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE	EA	\$ 500.00	4	\$ 2,000.00	EA	\$ 178.50	4	\$ 714.00	EA	\$ 184.80	4	\$ 739.20	EA	\$ 189.75	4	\$ 759.00	EA	\$ 165.00	4	\$ 660.00
37	616-10.98A	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED	EA	\$ 3,600.00	2	\$ 7,200.00	EA	\$ 3,275.00	2	\$ 6,550.00	EA	\$ 3,920.00	2	\$ 7,840.00	EA	\$ 4,025.00	2	\$ 8,050.00	EA	\$ 3,500.00	2	\$ 7,000.00
38	618-10.00	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 120,000.00	1	\$ 120,000.00	LS	\$ 230,280.00	1	\$ 230,280.00	LS	\$ 160,662.46	1	\$ 160,662.46	LS	\$ 225,000.00	1	\$ 225,000.00	LS	\$ 450,000.80	1	\$ 450,000.80
39	619-10.00	PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT	LF	\$ 1.75	2,724	\$ 4,767.00	LF	\$ 5.50	2,724	\$ 14,982.00	LF	\$ 2.93	2,724	\$ 7,981.32	LF	\$ 2.00	2,724	\$ 5,448.00	LF	\$ 10.00	2,724	\$ 27,240.00
40	620-80.64A	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	\$ 10.00	70	\$ 700.00	EA	\$ 3.50	70	\$ 245.00	EA	\$ 16.80	70	\$ 1,176.00	EA	\$ 1.00	70	\$ 70.00	EA	\$ 30.00	70	\$ 2,100.00
41	622-10.01	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)	SY	\$ 4.75	6,343	\$ 30,129.25	SY	\$ 3.30	6,343	\$ 20,931.90	SY	\$ 3.98	6,343	\$ 25,245.14	SY	\$ 4.08	6,343	\$ 25,879.44	SY	\$ 3.85	6,343	\$ 24,420.55
42	624-01.03A	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	\$ 50.00	47	\$ 2,350.00	SY	\$ 20.00	47	\$ 940.00	SY	\$ 37.08	47	\$ 1,742.76	SY	\$ 10.00	47	\$ 470.00	SY	\$ 15.00	47	\$ 705.00
43	627-40.00	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	LS	\$ 12,000.00	1	\$ 12,000.00	LS	\$ 14,300.00	1	\$ 14,300.00	LS	\$ 5,824.00	1	\$ 5,824.00	LS	\$ 21,160.00	1	\$ 21,160.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00
44	703-40.01	CLASS B-1 CONCRETE	CY	\$ 2,400.00	5.8	\$ 13,920.00	CY	\$ 1,391.00	5.8	\$ 8,067.80	CY	\$ 1,822.51	5.8	\$ 10,570.56	CY	\$ 920.00	5.8	\$ 5,336.00	CY	\$ 1,300.00	5.8	\$ 7,540.00
45	703-40.09	CLASS B-1 CONCRETE (RETAINING WALLS)	CY	\$ 2,000.00	4.0	\$ 8,000.00	CY	\$ 1,515.11	4.0	\$ 6,060.44	CY	\$ 2,483.04	4.0	\$ 9,932.16	CY	\$ 920.00	4.0	\$ 3,680.00	CY	\$ 3,600.00	4.0	\$ 14,400.00
46	703-99.04	GROUT FILL	SF																			